2016 GRANTS

GRANT AREA

CHILD WELFARE/FOSTER CARE

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

K-12 EDUCATION

JUNIOR BOARD

TOTAL 2016 GRANTS FUNDED

ORGANIZATION AMOUNT

Ampersand Families
Connections to Independence
Connections to Independence
year 2 of 2 year grant @ $20K per year
Family Alternatives
Family Enhancement Center
Family Wise
Foster Care Alumni of MN
year 1 of 2 year grant @ $25K per year
Parent Mentor Program
MN Dept of Human Services

Project for Pride in Living (PPL)

year 1 of 3 year grant @ $25K per year
Safe Families

year 1 of 3 year grant @ $25K per year
Sauer Collaborative for Child Well-Being
Systems of Care Grant

$15,000
$925
$20,000

$20,000
$20,000
$10,000
$25,000

$20,000
$15,000

$25,000

$25,000

$92,675
$20,000

Close to My Heart Preschool
Northside Achievement Zone

$308,600

$10,000
$20,000

Bdote Learning Center
Freedom Academy

Harvest Network

Hiawatha Network

KIPP Stand Academy
Northeast College Prep School
St. Peter Claver School

Tesfa International School

$30,000

$20,000
$13,000
$20,000
$25,000
$20,000
$20,000

$5,000
$20,000

$143,000

$1,000

$482,600
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